

FOI 167/2015

REQUEST

Under the Freedom of Information Act I seek the following information:

1. The number of people classed as homeless in 2015.

Could you please break this down by country of origin or if this not possible by foreign-born and UK nationals.

2. Could you provide the number of people classed as 'rough sleepers' in 2015 as defined by the government's guidelines [here](#).

Again could you please break this down by the country of origin or if this is not possible by foreign-born and UK nationals.

3. If the cost limit is not yet exceeded please repeat the request for 2014 and then if still not exceeded for 2013.

4. Please also provide a copy of your most recent P1E submission form to the Department of Communities and Local Government.

RESPONSE

In relation to this FOI, I can advise as follows:

1. The number of people classed as homeless in 2015 (1/1/15 - 31/3/15) = 33
30 - British
2 - African

1 - Polish

2. The number of rough sleepers in 2015 as defined by government guidelines.

The last estimate sent to the CLG in November 2014 estimated 7 people as sleeping rough. All UK nationals.

3. The number of people classed as homeless in 2014 = 143

139 – British

1 - Lithuanian

1 - Polish

1 - Caribbean

1 – German

The number of people classed as homeless in 2013 = 65

63 – British

1 – African

1 – Unknown

4. Latest P1E submission attached.